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MATAMORAS,	PA,		JUNE	15,	2014
					It	was	another	great	day	to	shoot	as	49	
gunslingers	turned	out	on	Father’s	Day.	We	
had	some	fast	stages	and	some	challenging	
ones.	We	hope	everyone	liked	them.
	 	 	 	 	 Stage	 4	 had	 the	 Texas	 Star,	 which	
wasn’t	too	difficult	shooting	it	with	the	rifle.	
On	 Posse	 1,	 Jersey Sue	 knocked	 them	
off 	with	5	rounds,	like	she’s	been	practic-
ing	for	years...	but	some	thought	it	was	an		
electric	 fan	turning.	Stage	5	had	a	shotgun	
option,	which	took	a	miss	on	the	flying	bird	
out	of 	the	equation	if 	desired.	Most	shooters	
went	for	the	bonus	bird.
											The	50/50	drawing	this	month	was	
won	by	Stormy Roads	($85).					

 FEATHERS FLY IN TOWN CEMETERY AS TURKEY  
POPULATION IS DECIMATED BY SHARPSHOOTERS
TURKEY CREEK VIC LEADS POSSES IN WILD TURKEY SHOOT .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

WELCOME BACK
	We’d	like	to	welcome	back	some	shooters	
who	 we’ve	 missed:	 	 Grumpy Mitt, 
Wild Cat Kenna, Crazy Crow and 
Dirty Dingus Diggs, who	has	just	re-
covered	from	surgery.	Nice	to	see	you.

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
			We	had	a	bunch	of 	clean	shooters	this	
match,	maybe	the	targets	are	too	big	and	
too	 close?	 Nahhh...	 Congratulations	 to		
Hammerin Steel, Black Jack Ed, 
 Ziggady Zag,  I.C. Moose, Chama Kid  
and JW.		Nice	shootin’	pards.

TOP SHOOTER
Hammerin Steel 
was	our	Top	Gun	for	
the	month	of 	June.				
Travis Spencer 
came		in	second	and			
Black Jack Ed 

came	in	third.	Congratulations	to	all	
who	won	their	categories.

The turkeys that took over the cemetery at  
Stage 4 were soon dispatched by hired gunmen

THANKS . . .  
    Thanks	 to	Durango Steve, Wild Cat	
Kenna	 and	 Mighty Quinn	 for	 photo	
assistance.	 There	 were	 an	 extraordinary	
amount	of 	great	pictures	to	choose	from!
Thanks	to	Cathy	and	Anita	for	the	chuck-
wagon	grub.
					July	20th	is	our	next	match.	The	plate	
rack	may	make	an	appearance.	Hope	you	
can	make	it.	Any	shooters	wanting	to	see	
the	 scenarios	beforehand,	 just	drop	me	a	
line.
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor

Cemetery smokes the turkeys on Stage 4

Stormy Roads on Stage 1

Mighty Quinn on Stage 5

Moss after a turkey on Stage 4



Hammerin Steel and Joe Dirt talk cowboy stuff

Dakota Wild Bill on Stage 4

Rob D. Train on Stage 4

Did Deguello Will ask Abby for her cell number?

Latigo Means on Stage 1 Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 5

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKAROO  ........... J. Everette Swan

YOUNG GUN - GIRL ...Wild Cat Kenna

YOUNG GUN - BOY  ..............Joe Dirt

WRANGLER  .......................Wes Durn

49er  ........................Hammerin Steel

LADIES SENIOR  ..... Sassy Southpaw

SENIOR  ..............Dirty Dingus Diggs

SILVER SENIOR  ...........Black Jack Ed

ELDER STATESMAN  ...Lupare Chenz

CATTLE BARON  .......... Latigo Means

LADIES DUELIST  ............. Jersey Sue

DUELIST  .................... Stormy Roads

SENIOR DUELIST  ............. Pecos Pav

CLASSIC COWBOY .... Travis Spencer

B-WESTERN  ...................Wyatt Hurts

FRONTIER CARTRIDGE 
DUELIST  ........................ Lead Poison

FRONTIER CARTRIDGE 
GUNFIGHTER  ..................... Cemetery

FRONTIERSMAN ... El Diablo Gringo

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1:  Pecos Pav   ........... 22.50

STAGE 2:  Hammerin Steel .. 24.03

STAGE 3:  Stormy Roads ...... 22.55

STAGE 4:  Hammerin Steel .. 32.68

STAGE 5: Travis Spencer ..... 25.97

PHOTOS BY:  
DURANGO STEVE, MIGHTY QUINN, 

 WILD CAT KENNA AND ZIGGADY ZAG

Major E.A. Sterner says the timer will scare the 
turkeys 

The Major advises Moss, “If you’re gonna shoot, 
shoot!  Don’t stare!

Burban Bob on Stage 3

Johnny Swan on Stage 5



Crazy Crow next on Stage 5 

Cemetery on Stage 1 

J. Everette Swan on Stage 4 

Rob D. Train on Stage 4 

Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 4 

Grumpy Mitt on Stage 5 

Latigo Means on Stage 5 

Travis Spencer on Stage 1 

Durango Steve on Stage 3 

Dirtwater Dawg talks to his agent 

Tom Payne on Stage 5

Nighthawk on Stage 3

Grumpy Gramps on Stage 5 

Abe The Crippler on Stage 1 

Moose Wesson  contemplating 

Marshal Jacobey John 



Crazy Crow on Stage 1

Chama Kid on Stage 1

Dry Gulcher on Stage 3

Constable Griz on Stage 2

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 5

Joe Dirt on Stage 1

Hammerin Steel on Stage 4

Dakota Wild Bill and his deputy, Deguello Will

Missemall Bob on Stage 2

JW says the buffalo target is moving on Stage 3

Wild Cat Kenna plans her moves on Stage 5

JW says he’s the new sheriff in town

Burban Bob on Stage 3

The Kid From Brooklyn on Stage 1

Lupare Chenz reaches for his pistols on Stage 2



Durango Steve

Crazy Crow on Stage 5 

Tom Payne on Stage 5 

Travis Spencer

Grumpy Mitt checks Crazy Crow 

Durango Steve on Stage 5 

Johnny Swan on Stage 4 

Grumpy Mitt on Stage 5 

J. Everette Swan on Stage 4 

Latigo Means on Stage 2

Abe The Crippler steps on his shadow

J. Everette Swan on Stage 5

Major E.A. Sterner 

Rob D. Train on Stage 4 

Travis Spencer on Stage 1

Tom Payne 



Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 5

Wild Cat Kenna on Stage 4

Moss pleads for younger brass pickers

Nighthawk on Stage 3

Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 4

Sassy Southpaw on Stage 4

It’s Hammer time!

Barbwire Don on Stage 3

Mighty Quinn on Stage 4

Black Jack Ed moving on Stage 4

Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 3

JW on Stage 5

Dry Gulcher ready to shoot on Stage 5

Black Jack Ed, Lupare Chenz and Turkey Creek Vic

The Kid From Brooklyn on Stage 5



Turkey Creek Vic on Stage 1

Pecos Pav on Stage 4

Mighty Quinn on Stage 3

Nighthawk on Stage 4

Stormy Roads on Stage 4

Hammerin Steel on Stage 5

Old Campaigner on Stage 1

Dry Gulcher on Stage 4

Joe Dirt on Stage 3

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 2

Deguello Will on Stage 4

Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 5

Wild Cat Kenna on Stage 3

Wes Durn on Stage 3

Barbwire Don on Stage 5



El Diablo Gringo on Stage 2

Turkey Creek Vic borrows some shells from Chama

Lady Charlotte on Stage 3

I.C. Moose on Stage 4

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 4

Lupare Chenz on Stage 1

Old Campaigner on Stage 4

Pecos Pav on Stage 1

Jersey Sue on Stage 1

Turkey Creek Vic on Stage 3

I.C. Moose on Stage 2

Lead Poison on Stage 4

Sassy Southpaw on Stage 2

Barbwire Don on Stage 4

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 4



Dirty Dingus Diggs 

The Kid From Brooklyn on Stage 1

Lupare Chenz on Stage 2

El Diablo Gringo on Stage 1

Lead Poison on Stage 1

Wes Durn on Stage 4

Chama Kid on Stage 3

Joe Dirt on Stage 4

Black Jack Ed on Stage 2

Cemetery on Stage 1

Burban Bob on Stage 1

Missemall Bob on Stage 2

I.C. Moose on Stage 2

Lady Charlotte on Stage 4

Abe The Crippler on Stage 1



Crazy Crow, Grumpy Gramps and Latigo Means

Pecos Pav, Constable Griz and Wyatt Hurts

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 4

Pecos Pav on Stage 2

Sassy Southpaw on Stage 2

Deguello Will on Stage 3

The Marshal ask Stormy..”So how do you shoot so 
fast?” 

Lupare Chenz and Lady Charlotte

Turkey Creek Vic on Stage 3

Missemall Bob on Stage 1

Burban Bob on Stage 1

Sassy was having a slow “P” day

Old Campaigner and Black Jack Ed

Jersey Sue on Stage 1

Lead Poison on Stage 4



Grumpy Gramps on Stage 1 Old Campaigner on Stage 3

Dakota Wild Bill on Stage 3

Nighthawk, Mike and Joe Dirt.. .3 generations Stormy Roads on Stage 5

Dirtwater Dawg on Stage 4 El Diablo Gringo on Stage 2

Pecos Pav on Stage 1

Johnny Swan on Stage 1

Black Jack Ed on Stage 1

Wes Durn on Stage 5

Grumpy Gramps on Stage 4Lady Charlotte  on Stage 4 

This is a two part trivia question. 
     This white horse with a black ringed eye  became famous 
because she was ridden by  a well known musically talented, 
lovable comedic sidekick, who in real life, never owned a 
horse. The movie horse actually had 3 names. Can you name 
one of them and who was the rider?
     By the way, there was a dog in a 1952 western movie that 
had the same name as the horse.

Email me with the answer if you know.

TRIVIA QUESTION



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
 STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5  

TOTAL FINISH
   Raw  M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final  
     1 Hammerin Steel 49er 24.26 0 0 0 24.26 24.03 0 0 0 24.03 24.06 0 0 0 24.06 32.68 0 0 0 32.68 31.03 0 0 1 26.03 131.06 1

     2 Travis Spencer Classic Cowboy 24.36 0 0 0 24.36 26.77 0 0 0 26.77 24.79 0 0 0 24.79 32.43 1 0 0 37.43 30.97 0 0 1 25.97 139.32 2

     3 Black Jack Ed Silver Senior 26.94 0 0 0 26.94 27.92 0 0 0 27.92 26.48 0 0 0 26.48 34.96 0 0 0 34.96 39.60 0 0 1 34.60 150.90 3

     4 Stormy Roads Duelist 25.78 0 0 0 25.78 30.48 0 0 0 30.48 22.55 0 0 0 22.55 32.27 1 0 0 37.27 37.40 1 0 1 37.40 153.48 4

     5 Tom Payne Classic Cowboy 26.96 1 0 0 31.96 28.50 1 0 0 33.50 29.22 1 0 0 34.22 35.85 0 0 0 35.85 33.23 1 0 1 33.23 168.76 5

     6 Abe The Crippler 49er 26.47 0 0 0 26.47 28.82 0 0 0 28.82 30.28 0 0 0 30.28 36.43 1 0 0 41.43 34.08 2 0 0 44.08 171.08 6

     7 Dirty Dingus Diggs Senior 29.33 0 0 0 29.33 27.86 0 0 0 27.86 27.16 2 0 0 37.16 39.55 1 0 0 44.55 37.43 0 0 1 32.43 171.33 7

     8 Ziggady Zag Silver Senior  28.76 0 0 0 28.76 29.90 0 0 0 29.90 26.30 0 0 0 26.30 44.72 0 0 0 44.72 47.02 0 0 1 42.02 171.70 8

     9 Wes Durn Wrangler 27.20 1 0 0 32.20 26.62 2 0 0 36.62 28.79 1 0 0 33.79 44.32 0 0 0 44.32 33.51 0 0 1 28.51 175.44 9

    10 Pecos Pav Senior Duelist 22.50 0 0 0 22.50 22.04 5 0 0 47.04 28.73 0 1 0 38.73 33.07 0 0 0 33.67 35.14 1 0 1 35.14 177.08 10

    11 Moss Senior 32.06 0 0 0 32.06 28.64 0 0 0 28.64 29.55 0 0 0 29.55 44.64 0 0 0 44.64 44.05 1 0 1 44.05 178.94 11

    12 Mighty Quinn 49er 36.03 0 0 0 36.03 28.18 0 1 0 38.18 30.65 0 0 0 30.65 38.57 1 0 0 43.57 36.51 0 0 1 31.51 179.94 12

    13 Old Campaignor Senior Duelist 35.28 0 0 0 35.28 32.02 1 0 0 37.02 31.22 0 0 0 31.22 44.07 0 0 0 44.07 42.18 1 0 1 42.18 189.77 13

    14 Marshal Jacobey John Classic Cowboy 28.28 1 0 0 33.28 28.97 0 0 0 28.97 29.54 0 0 0 29.54 48.64 0 0 0 48.64 42.29 2 0 0 52.29 192.72 14

    15 Major E.A. Sterner 49er 31.07 0 0 0 31.07 29.78 1 0 0 34.78 28.61 0 0 0 28.61 45.30 1 0 0 50.30 44.38 1 0 0 49.38 194.14 15

    16 Lupare Chenz Elder Statesman 32.96 0 0 0 32.96 32.34 2 0 0 42.34 32.18 0 0 0 32.18 46.47 1 0 0 51.47 41.53 0 0 1 36.53 195.48 16

    17 I.C. Moose Senior Duelist 29.69 0 0 0 29.69 31.97 0 0 0 31.97 32.31 0 0 0 32.31 47.93 0 0 0 47.93 57.56 0 0 0 57.56 199.46 17

    18 Wyatt Hurts B-Western 36.82 0 0 0 36.82 27.92 1 0 0 32.92 28.09 0 0 0 28.09 50.06 2 0 0 60.06 42.82 1 1 1 52.82 210.71 18

    19 Dry Gulcher Senior Duelist 33.34 0 0 0 33.34 33.50 1 0 0 38.50 37.03 1 0 0 42.03 49.24 2 0 0 59.24 43.19 1 0 1 43.19 216.30 19

    20 Wild Cat Kenna Young Gun - Girl 35.48 0 0 0 35.48 34.67 0 0 0 34.67 37.49 0 0 0 37.49 51.23 0 0 0 51.23 53.40 2 0 1 58.40 217.27 20

    21 Constable Griz Duelist 34.14 0 0 0 34.14 32.36 0 0 0 32.36 42.31 0 0 0 42.31 55.76 1 0 0 60.76 57.15 0 0 1 52.15 221.72 21

    22 Chama Kid 49er 35.48 0 0 0 35.48 37.80 0 0 0 37.80 38.65 0 0 0 38.65 51.69 0 0 0 51.69 60.12 0 0 0 60.12 223.74 22

    23 Johnny Swan 49er 40.21 1 0 0 45.21 42.63 2 0 0 52.63 28.46 1 0 0 33.46 40.65 2 0 0 50.65 46.35 1 0 0 51.35 233.30 23

    24 Turkey Creek Vic Silver Senior 37.20 0 0 0 37.20 37.55 1 0 0 42.55 35.06 1 1 0 50.06 48.20 1 1 0 63.20 46.32 0 0 1 41.32 234.33 24

    25 Joe Dirt Young Gun - Boy 33.67 0 0 0 33.67 36.05 2 0 0 46.05 38.74 0 0 0 38.74 63.68 0 0 0 63.68 48.24 2 0 0 58.24 240.38 25

    26 Kid From Brooklyn 49er 35.69 1 0 0 40.69 30.20 0 0 0 30.20 32.18 2 0 0 42.18 53.84 2 0 0 63.84 49.49 3 0 0 64.49 241.40 26

    27 Jersey Sue Ladies Duelist 33.73 0 0 0 33.73 33.96 3 0 0 48.96 31.26 3 1 0 56.26 48.86 1 0 0 53.86 45.96 3 0 0 60.96 253.77 27

    28 Nighthawk Elder Statesman 40.47 0 0 0 40.47 35.53 2 1 0 55.53 37.18 0 0 0 37.18 60.62 1 0 0 65.62 57.34 1 0 1 57.34 256.14 28

    29 Dirtwater Dawg 49er 50.38 0 0 0 50.38 45.73 1 0 0 50.73 46.90 0 0 0 46.90 62.71 0 0 0 62.71 62.69 0 0 0 62.69 273.41 29

    30 Durango Steve Classic Cowboy 40.37 2 0 0 50.37 37.72 3 0 0 52.72 40.60 0 0 0 40.60 65.23 3 0 0 80.23 55.68 0 0 1 50.68 274.60 30

    31 Cemetery Fron. Cart. Gunfighter 37.16 0 0 0 37.16 33.66 1 0 0 38.66 43.13 3 0 0 58.13 68.41 0 0 0 68.41 57.37 3 0 0 72.37 274.73 31

    32 Missemall Bob Duelist 47.45 1 0 0 52.45 47.69 1 0 0 52.69 45.84 1 0 0 50.84 60.48 1 0 0 65.48 54.96 1 1 0 69.96 291.42 32

    33 Grumpy Gramps Senior 48.67 0 0 0 48.67 47.12 1 0 0 52.12 57.02 0 0 0 57.02 73.81 0 0 0 73.81 68.68 0 0 1 63.68 295.30 33

    34 Crazy Crow Elder Statesman 44.34 0 0 0 44.34 49.30 1 1 0 64.30 54.71 0 0 0 54.71 73.07 0 0 0 73.07 72.49 0 0 1 67.49 303.91 34

    35 J. Everette Swan Buckaroo 47.15 0 0 0 47.15 42.54 1 1 0 57.54 56.76 1 0 0 61.76 68.32 0 0 0 68.32 73.24 2 0 0 83.24 318.01 35

    36 Lead Poison Frontier Cart. Duelist 55.09 0 0 0 55.09 50.95 0 0 0 50.95 48.97 0 0 0 48.97 68.33 0 0 0 68.33 87.74 0 1 0 97.74 321.08 36

    37 Moose Wesson Senior 46.86 0 0 0 46.86 47.79 0 0 0 47.79 50.58 0 0 0 50.58 92.29 0 0 0 92.29 76.76 2 0 0 86.76 324.28 37

    38 Lady Charlotte Ladies Duelist 58.64 0 0 0 58.64 51.84 0 0 0 51.84 50.85 1 0 0 55.85 82.22 0 0 0 82.22 72.24 2 0 0 82.24 330.79 38

    39 Burban Bob 49er 52.78 1 0 0 57.78 51.82 3 0 0 66.82 50.08 0 0 0 50.08 71.84 2 1 0 91.84 83.10 0 0 0 83.10 349.62 39

    40 JW Senior 65.03 0 0 0 65.03 66.64 0 0 0 66.64 60.78 0 0 0 60.78 69.28 0 0 0 69.28 89.12 0 0 0 89.12 350.85 40
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
 STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5  

TOTAL FINISH
   Raw  M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final  
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    41 Sassy Southpaw Ladies Senior 61.15 2 0 0 71.15 52.63 1 0 0 57.63 54.16 0 0 0 54.16 101.28 0 0 0 101.28 70.05 1 0 1 70.05 354.27 41

    42 El Diablo Gringo Frontiersman 41.23 0 0 0 41.23 37.01 0 0 0 37.01 SDQ    180.00 55.23 0 0 0 55.23 59.01 0 0 1 54.01 367.48 42

    43 Rob D. Train 49er 36.83 1 0 0 41.83 47.69 1 0 0 52.69 SDQ    180.00 55.50 0 0 0 55.50 48.46 4 0 0 68.46 398.48 43

    44 Cactus Cos Senior 65.21 2 1 0 85.21 63.89 2 0 0 73.89 69.83 0 0 0 69.83 91.05 0 0 0 91.05 79.63 1 0 1 79.63 399.61 44

    45 Barbwire Don Wrangler 62.82 2 1 0 82.82 52.59 1 0 0 57.59 63.83 1 0 0 68.83 109.72 1 0 0 114.72 65.49 3 0 0 80.49 404.45 45

    46 Latigo Means Cattle Baron 43.21 0 0 0 43.21 42.74 1 0 0 47.74 SDQ    180.00 66.58 0 0 0 66.58 59.73 4 1 0 89.73 427.26 46

    47 Dakota Wild Bill 49er DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 29.34 0 0 0 29.34 50.35 0 0 0 50.35 45.07 3 0 0 60.07 439.76 47

    48 Grumpy Mitt Senior 58.82 0 0 0 58.82 67.89 1 0 0 72.89 71.57 1 0 0 76.57 121.59 1 0 0 126.59 89.40 4 0 0 109.40 444.27 48

    49 Dequelo Will Buckaroo DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 87.94 2 0 0 97.94 106.69 2 0 0 116.69 94.31 3 0 0 109.31 623.94 49
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
 STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5  

TOTAL FINISH
   Raw  M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final  

     1 J. Everette Swan Buckaroo 47.15 0 0 0 47.15 42.54 1 1 0 57.54 56.76 1 0 0 61.76 68.32 0 0 0 68.32 73.24 2 0 0 83.24 318.01 35

     2 Dequelo Will Buckaroo DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 87.94 2 0 0 97.94 106.69 2 0 0 116.69 94.31 3 0 0 109.31 623.94 49

     1 Wild Cat Kenna Young Gun - Girl 35.48 0 0 0 35.48 34.67 0 0 0 34.67 37.49 0 0 0 37.49 51.23 0 0 0 51.23 53.40 2 0 1 58.40 217.27 20

     1 Joe Dirt Young Gun - Boy 33.67 0 0 0 33.67 36.05 2 0 0 46.05 38.74 0 0 0 38.74 63.68 0 0 0 63.68 48.24 2 0 0 58.24 240.38 25

     1 Wes Durn Wrangler 27.20 1 0 0 32.20 26.62 2 0 0 36.62 28.79 1 0 0 33.79 44.32 0 0 0 44.32 33.51 0 0 1 28.51 175.44 9

     2 Barbwire Don Wrangler 62.82 2 1 0 82.82 52.59 1 0 0 57.59 63.83 1 0 0 68.83 109.72 1 0 0 114.72 65.49 3 0 0 80.49 404.45 45

     1 Hammerin Steel 49er 24.26 0 0 0 24.26 24.03 0 0 0 24.03 24.06 0 0 0 24.06 32.68 0 0 0 32.68 31.03 0 0 1 26.03 131.06 1

     2 Abe The Crippler 49er 26.47 0 0 0 26.47 28.82 0 0 0 28.82 30.28 0 0 0 30.28 36.43 1 0 0 41.43 34.08 2 0 0 44.08 171.08 6

     3 Mighty Quinn 49er 36.03 0 0 0 36.03 28.18 0 1 0 38.18 30.65 0 0 0 30.65 38.57 1 0 0 43.57 36.51 0 0 1 31.51 179.94 12

     4 Major E.A. Sterner 49er 31.07 0 0 0 31.07 29.78 1 0 0 34.78 28.61 0 0 0 28.61 45.30 1 0 0 50.30 44.38 1 0 0 49.38 194.14 15

     5 Chama Kid 49er 35.48 0 0 0 35.48 37.80 0 0 0 37.80 38.65 0 0 0 38.65 51.69 0 0 0 51.69 60.12 0 0 0 60.12 223.74 22

     6 Johnny Swan 49er 40.21 1 0 0 45.21 42.63 2 0 0 52.63 28.46 1 0 0 33.46 40.65 2 0 0 50.65 46.35 1 0 0 51.35 233.30 23

     7 Kid From Brooklyn 49er 35.69 1 0 0 40.69 30.20 0 0 0 30.20 32.18 2 0 0 42.18 53.84 2 0 0 63.84 49.49 3 0 0 64.49 241.40 26

     8 Dirtwater Dawg 49er 50.38 0 0 0 50.38 45.73 1 0 0 50.73 46.90 0 0 0 46.90 62.71 0 0 0 62.71 62.69 0 0 0 62.69 273.41 29

     9 Burban Bob 49er 52.78 1 0 0 57.78 51.82 3 0 0 66.82 50.08 0 0 0 50.08 71.84 2 1 0 91.84 83.10 0 0 0 83.10 349.62 39

    10 Rob D. Train 49er 36.83 1 0 0 41.83 47.69 1 0 0 52.69 SDQ    180.00 55.50 0 0 0 55.50 48.46 4 0 0 68.46 398.48 43

    11 Dakota Wild Bill 49er DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 29.34 0 0 0 29.34 50.35 0 0 0 50.35 45.07 3 0 0 60.07 439.76 47

     1 Sassy Southpaw Ladies Senior 61.15 2 0 0 71.15 52.63 1 0 0 57.63 54.16 0 0 0 54.16 101.28 0 0 0 101.28 70.05 1 0 1 70.05 354.27 41

     1 Dirty Dingus Diggs Senior 29.33 0 0 0 29.33 27.86 0 0 0 27.86 27.16 2 0 0 37.16 39.55 1 0 0 44.55 37.43 0 0 1 32.43 171.33 7

     2 Moss Senior 32.06 0 0 0 32.06 28.64 0 0 0 28.64 29.55 0 0 0 29.55 44.64 0 0 0 44.64 44.05 1 0 1 44.05 178.94 11

     3 Grumpy Gramps Senior 48.67 0 0 0 48.67 47.12 1 0 0 52.12 57.02 0 0 0 57.02 73.81 0 0 0 73.81 68.68 0 0 1 63.68 295.30 33

     4 Moose Wesson Senior 46.86 0 0 0 46.86 47.79 0 0 0 47.79 50.58 0 0 0 50.58 92.29 0 0 0 92.29 76.76 2 0 0 86.76 324.28 37

     5 JW Senior 65.03 0 0 0 65.03 66.64 0 0 0 66.64 60.78 0 0 0 60.78 69.28 0 0 0 69.28 89.12 0 0 0 89.12 350.85 40

     6 Cactus Cos Senior 65.21 2 1 0 85.21 63.89 2 0 0 73.89 69.83 0 0 0 69.83 91.05 0 0 0 91.05 79.63 1 0 1 79.63 399.61 44

     7 Grumpy Mitt Senior 58.82 0 0 0 58.82 67.89 1 0 0 72.89 71.57 1 0 0 76.57 121.59 1 0 0 126.59 89.40 4 0 0 109.40 444.27 48

     1 Black Jack Ed Silver Senior 26.94 0 0 0 26.94 27.92 0 0 0 27.92 26.48 0 0 0 26.48 34.96 0 0 0 34.96 39.60 0 0 1 34.60 150.90 3

     2 Ziggady Zag Silver Senior  28.76 0 0 0 28.76 29.90 0 0 0 29.90 26.30 0 0 0 26.30 44.72 0 0 0 44.72 47.02 0 0 1 42.02 171.70 8

     3 Turkey Creek Vic Silver Senior 37.20 0 0 0 37.20 37.55 1 0 0 42.55 35.06 1 1 0 50.06 48.20 1 1 0 63.20 46.32 0 0 1 41.32 234.33 24

     1 Lupare Chenz Elder Statesman 32.96 0 0 0 32.96 32.34 2 0 0 42.34 32.18 0 0 0 32.18 46.47 1 0 0 51.47 41.53 0 0 1 36.53 195.48 16

     2 Nighthawk Elder Statesman 40.47 0 0 0 40.47 35.53 2 1 0 55.53 37.18 0 0 0 37.18 60.62 1 0 0 65.62 57.34 1 0 1 57.34 256.14 28

     3 Crazy Crow Elder Statesman 44.34 0 0 0 44.34 49.30 1 1 0 64.30 54.71 0 0 0 54.71 73.07 0 0 0 73.07 72.49 0 0 1 67.49 303.91 34

     1 Latigo Means Cattle Baron 43.21 0 0 0 43.21 42.74 1 0 0 47.74 SDQ    180.00 66.58 0 0 0 66.58 59.73 4 1 0 89.73 427.26 46

     1 Travis Spencer Classic Cowboy 24.36 0 0 0 24.36 26.77 0 0 0 26.77 24.79 0 0 0 24.79 32.43 1 0 0 37.43 30.97 0 0 1 25.97 139.32 2

     2 Tom Payne Classic Cowboy 26.96 1 0 0 31.96 28.50 1 0 0 33.50 29.22 1 0 0 34.22 35.85 0 0 0 35.85 33.23 1 0 1 33.23 168.76 5

     3 Marshal Jacobey John Classic Cowboy 28.28 1 0 0 33.28 28.97 0 0 0 28.97 29.54 0 0 0 29.54 48.64 0 0 0 48.64 42.29 2 0 0 52.29 192.72 14

     4 Durango Steve Classic Cowboy 40.37 2 0 0 50.37 37.72 3 0 0 52.72 40.60 0 0 0 40.60 65.23 3 0 0 80.23 55.68 0 0 1 50.68 274.60 30

     1 Wyatt Hurts B-Western 36.82 0 0 0 36.82 27.92 1 0 0 32.92 28.09 0 0 0 28.09 50.06 2 0 0 60.06 42.82 1 1 1 52.82 210.71 18

     1 Jersey Sue Ladies Duelist 33.73 0 0 0 33.73 33.96 3 0 0 48.96 31.26 3 1 0 56.26 48.86 1 0 0 53.86 45.96 3 0 0 60.96 253.77 27

     2  Lady Charlotte Ladies Duelist 58.64 0 0 0 58.64 51.84 0 0 0 51.84 50.85 1 0 0 55.85 82.22 0 0 0 82.22 72.24 2 0 0 82.24 330.79 38
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
 STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5  

TOTAL FINISH
   Raw  M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final  
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     1 Stormy Roads Duelist 25.78 0 0 0 25.78 30.48 0 0 0 30.48 22.55 0 0 0 22.55 32.27 1 0 0 37.27 37.40 1 0 1 37.40 153.48 4

     2 Constable Griz Duelist 34.14 0 0 0 34.14 32.36 0 0 0 32.36 42.31 0 0 0 42.31 55.76 1 0 0 60.76 57.15 0 0 1 52.15 221.72 21

     3 Missemall Bob Duelist 47.45 1 0 0 52.45 47.69 1 0 0 52.69 45.84 1 0 0 50.84 60.48 1 0 0 65.48 54.96 1 1 0 69.96 291.42 32

     1 Pecos Pav Senior Duelist 22.50 0 0 0 22.50 22.04 5 0 0 47.04 28.73 0 1 0 38.73 33.07 0 0 0 33.67 35.14 1 0 1 35.14 177.08 10

     2 Old Campaignor Senior Duelist 35.28 0 0 0 35.28 32.02 1 0 0 37.02 31.22 0 0 0 31.22 44.07 0 0 0 44.07 42.18 1 0 1 42.18 189.77 13

     3 I.C. Moose Senior Duelist 29.69 0 0 0 29.69 31.97 0 0 0 31.97 32.31 0 0 0 32.31 47.93 0 0 0 47.93 57.56 0 0 0 57.56 199.46 17

     4 Dry Gulcher Senior Duelist 33.34 0 0 0 33.34 33.50 1 0 0 38.50 37.03 1 0 0 42.03 49.24 2 0 0 59.24 43.19 1 0 1 43.19 216.30 19

     1 Cemetery Fron. Cart. Gunfighter 37.16 0 0 0 37.16 33.66 1 0 0 38.66 43.13 3 0 0 58.13 68.41 0 0 0 68.41 57.37 3 0 0 72.37 274.73 31

     1 Lead Poison Frontier Cart. Duelist 55.09 0 0 0 55.09 50.95 0 0 0 50.95 48.97 0 0 0 48.97 68.33 0 0 0 68.33 87.74 0 1 0 97.74 321.08 36

     1 El Diablo Gringo Frontiersman 41.23 0 0 0 41.23 37.01 0 0 0 37.01 SDQ    180.00 55.23 0 0 0 55.23 59.01 0 0 1 54.01 367.48 42
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